District School Board of Pasco County Bid Recommendation

Bid Title	Plumbing Supplies "As Needed Basis"	Number of Vendors Notified	300
Bid Number	Distributed		35
Date Solicited	February 6, 2012	Number of Vendors Bidding	7
Date Opened	March 5, 2012	Number of Formal "No Bid" Responses	0
Date Board Presentation			General
Total Savings	\$13,401.55	Grand Total of Bid	\$65,698.66 Estimated

Recommendation:

Recommend acceptance of bids as noted on the attached bid tabulation sheet, as lowest and best, responsive and responsible bids meeting written specifications.

Term of Contract:

This bid is for plumbing supplies "as needed" by the Maintenance Department for use throughout the District. This is a three-year bid renewable semi-annually based upon mutual agreement of the parties. The first semi-annual period of this contract shall be effective April 17, 2012 through October 16, 2012.

Notations and Exceptions:

Recommend acceptance of all low bids as meeting the written specifications as specified in the bid document with the following exceptions:

NPJ78 & SPP18: No valid bids were received for these items. Request permission to purchase these items after obtaining quotes on the open market.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the specified opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Savings were determined by averaging all bids submitted and subtracting the recommended vendor's price.

Bids Evaluated By:

Tim Schleman, Assistant Crew Chief, Maintenance Department

Bids Prepared By:

Deb Mateo, Buyer Assistant, Purchasing Department

Reviewed and Authorized By:

Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

Date/Time: April 11, 2012 09:08:00

		G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM		pecialties		g Specialties, Inc.		/ Ferguson
		g Supplies - Maintenance Department		ountry Road		entrie Court		ate Road 52
BID #12-07	6-DM		Wading Rive	er, NY 11792	Myersville	e, MD 21773	Hudsoi	n, FL 34669
	, ,	Board "4/17/12"						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA11	30	2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40			\$1.65	\$49.50	\$1.73	\$51.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		oducts 71120		narlotte
NPA11A	15	2" X 1 1/2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40			\$3.73	\$55.95	\$1.527	\$22.91
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Lasco	D401-251		narlotte
NPA24	30	4" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40					\$5.950	\$178.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		o Bid		narlotte
NPA26	60	2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$2.50	\$150.00	\$1.025	\$61.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		D300-020		narlotte
NPA27	100	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$1.82	\$182.00	\$0.648	\$64.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Lasco	D300-015		narlotte
NPA31	50	1-1/2" PVC DWV ST 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$2.12	\$106.00	\$0.869	\$43.45
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Lasco	D302-015	Cł	narlotte
NPA33	4	2" X 1-1/2" PVC DWV TWIN 1/4					\$3.325	\$13.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	o Bid		narlotte
NPA34	2	1-1/2" PVC DWV TWIN 1/4					\$2.651	\$5.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	o Bid		narlotte
NPA37	30	4" PVC DWV 45° 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40					\$4.739	\$142.17
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	o Bid	Ch	narlotte
NPA38	75	3" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40					\$2.700	\$202.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	o Bid	Ch	narlotte
NPA39	40	2" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND			\$2.24	\$89.60	\$0.917	\$36.68
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Lasco	D321-020	Ch	narlotte
NPA40	25	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$1.79	\$44.75	\$0.636	\$15.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Lasco	D321-015	Ch	narlotte
NPA43	25	4" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40					\$4.525	\$113.13
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	o Bid	Ch	narlotte
NPA45	50	2" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$2.38	\$119.00	\$0.974	\$48.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Lasco	D323-020	Cł	narlotte
NPA46	10	1-1/2" PVC DWV STREET 1/8 SCHEDULE 40			\$1.78	\$17.80	\$0.633	\$6.33
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Lasco	D323-015	Cł	narlotte
NPA49	2	4" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40					\$2.57	\$5.14
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	o Bid	Cł	narlotte
NPA50	50	3" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40					\$1.45	\$72.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	o Bid	Ch	narlotte
NPA51	100	2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$1.18	\$118.00	\$0.421	\$42.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Lasco	D100-020	Cl	narlotte
NPA52	20	1-1/2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.91	\$18.20	\$0.323	\$6.46
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Lasco	D100-015	Ch	narlotte
NPA60	4	2" PVCDWV 1/16					\$1.111	\$4.44
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	o Bid	Ch	narlotte
NPA63	15	4" PVC DWV PLUG SCHEDULE 40					\$1.674	\$25.11
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	o Bid		narlotte
NPA65	15	2" PLUG PVC DWV			\$1.79	\$26.85	\$0.635	\$9.53
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	·	D106-020		narlotte
NPA66	10	1-1/2" PLUG PVC DWV	1.12		\$1.61	\$16.10	\$0.571	\$5.71
	1.5	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		D106-015	*	narlotte
NPA69	25	4" X 3" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40					\$2.367	\$59.18
111 / 100	20	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nο	Bid	No	o Bid		narlotte
NPA71	25	3" X 2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	110	=:=	14,		\$1.393	\$34.83
INFA/ I	25			D. I	ļ	. D: I	, i	· ·
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	o Bid	Ch	narlotte

DATE OF O	PENING	G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM	Hughe	es Supply	Lehman Pipe & Pl	umbing Supply, Inc.
BID TITLE:	Plumbin	g Supplies - Maintenance Department	8326 Le	emon Road		29th Street
BID #12-076	6-DM		Port Riche	ey, FL 34668	Miami,	FL 33127
		Board "4/17/12"				
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA11	30	2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40			\$1.466	\$43.98
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Muelle	r / 05753
NPA11A	15	2" X 1 1/2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40			\$1.294	\$19.41
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Muelle	r / 05758
NPA24	30	4" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$5.039	\$151.17
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Muelle	r / 05879
NPA26	60	2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$0.868	\$52.08
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Muelle	r / 05877
NPA27	100	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$0.549	\$54.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Muelle	r / 05876
NPA31	50	1-1/2" PVC DWV ST 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$0.736	\$36.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Muelle	r / 05880
NPA33	4	2" X 1-1/2" PVC DWV TWIN 1/4			\$2.740	\$10.96
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Muelle	r / 06049
NPA34	2	1-1/2" PVC DWV TWIN 1/4			\$2.184	\$4.37
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Muelle	r / 06045
NPA37	30	4" PVC DWV 45° 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$4.015	\$120.45
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Muelle	r / 05888
NPA38	75	3" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$2.288	\$171.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Muelle	r / 05887
NPA39	40	2" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND			\$0.777	\$31.08
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Muelle	r / 05886
NPA40	25	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$0.539	\$13.48
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Muelle	r / 05885
NPA43	25	4" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$3.833	\$95.83
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		r / 05893
NPA45	50	2" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$0.825	\$41.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		r / 05891
NPA46	10	1-1/2" PVC DWV STREET 1/8 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.539	\$5.39
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		r / 05885
NPA49	2	4" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$2.176	\$4.35
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		r / 05936
NPA50	50	3" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$1.228	\$61.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		r / 05935
NPA51	100	2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.357	\$35.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		r / 05934
NPA52	20	1-1/2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40		L	\$0.274	\$5.48
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		r / 05933
NPA60	4	2" PVCDWV 1/16		L	\$0.941	\$3.76
	l	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		r / 05900
NPA63	15	4" PVC DWV PLUG SCHEDULE 40		L	\$1.418	\$21.27
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		r / 05942
NPA65	15	2" PLUG PVC DWV		D: 1	\$0.538	*
NDAGG	40	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		r / 05939
NPA66	10	1-1/2" PLUG PVC DWV		- D' -	\$0.484	\$4.84
115126		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		r / 05938
NPA69	25	4" X 3" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40		- D' -	\$2.004	\$50.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		r / 05909
NPA71	25	3" X 2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40			\$1.184	\$29.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Muelle	r / 05908

DATE OF C	PENING	G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM	Plumbm	aster, Inc.	Interline Brands,	Inc. d/b/a Sexauer	
		g Supplies - Maintenance Department	P.O. E	Box 850	701 San Marco Blvd.		
BID #12-076		3 - 1		PA 19331-0850		le, FL 32207	
		Board "4/17/12"					
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
NPA11	30	2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$1.68	\$50.40	\$2.10	\$63.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		59443		5010	
NPA11A	15	2" X 1 1/2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$1.47	\$22.05	\$1.85	\$27.75	
,		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		59444	*	5000	
NPA24	30	4" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$9.60	\$288.00	\$7.21	\$216.30	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	59564		5032	
NPA26	60	2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$1.69	\$101.40	\$1.25	\$75.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	•	59407		5030	
NPA27	100	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$1.11	\$111.00	\$0.79	\$79.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	*	59406	*	5029	
NPA31	50	1-1/2" PVC DWV ST 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$1.46	\$73.00	\$1.08	\$54.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		59408		5061	
NPA33	4	2" X 1-1/2" PVC DWV TWIN 1/4	\$7.18	\$28.72	\$3.92	\$15.68	
1117100		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	•	95001		5152	
NPA34	2	1-1/2" PVC DWV TWIN 1/4	\$5.86	\$11.72	\$3.13	\$6.26	
,	_	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		95001		5148	
NPA37	30	4" PVC DWV 45° 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$6.28	\$188.40	\$5.75	\$172.50	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		59568		5068	
NPA38	75	3" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$3.81	\$285.75	\$3.27	\$245.25	
1117100		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		59567		5067	
NPA39	40	2" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND	\$1.56	\$62.40	\$1.12	\$44.80	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	*	59411		5066	
NPA40	25	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$1.03	\$25.75	\$0.77	\$19.25	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	59410		5065	
NPA43	25	4" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$7.29	\$182.25	\$5.49	\$137.25	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	59570		5059	
NPA45	50	2" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$1.61	\$80.50	\$1.18	\$59.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	59413		5057	
NPA46	10	1-1/2" PVC DWV STREET 1/8 SCHEDULE 40	\$1.09	\$10.90	\$0.77	\$7.70	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	59412	455	5056	
NPA49	2	4" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$1.14	\$2.28	\$3.11	\$6.22	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	59576	455	5100	
NPA50	50	3" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$2.17	\$108.50	\$1.75	\$87.50	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	59575	455	5099	
NPA51	100	2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.74	\$74.00	\$0.51	\$51.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	59419	455	5098	
NPA52	20	1-1/2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.59	\$11.80	\$0.40	\$8.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	59418	455	5097	
NPA60	4	2" PVCDWV 1/16	\$1.87	\$7.48	\$1.35	\$5.40	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	59415	455	5071	
NPA63	15	4" PVC DWV PLUG SCHEDULE 40	\$6.52	\$97.80	\$2.05	\$30.75	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	59572	336	6826	
NPA65	15	2" PLUG PVC DWV	\$1.07	\$16.05	\$0.77	\$11.55	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		59450		800	
NPA66	10	1-1/2" PLUG PVC DWV	\$0.97	\$9.70	\$0.70	\$7.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		59449		6792	
NPA69	25	4" X 3" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$2.74	\$68.50	\$2.88	\$72.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	59604	455	5084	
NPA71	25	3" X 2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$1.35	\$33.75	\$1.69	\$42.25	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	•	59602	·	5083	
	1	#1017(010(LIX/11X0D001#	. 41500		100		

		G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM	Apple S	pecialties	Best Plumbing	Specialties, Inc.	Castle	/ Ferguson
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	2042 N. C	ountry Road	3039 Ventrie Court		9900 State Road 52	
BID #12-07	6-DM		Wading Riv	er, NY 11792	Myersville	, MD 21773	Hudsor	i, FL 34669
		Board "4/17/12"						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA72	20	2" X 1-1/2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40			\$1.56	\$31.20	\$0.556	\$11.12
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Lasco [0107-251		arlotte
NPA85	15	1-1/2" PVC DWV TRAP ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40					\$1.142	\$17.13
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid		arlotte
NPA85A	10	1-1/2" DWV PVC STREET TRAP ADAPTER					\$1.192	\$11.92
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid		arlotte
NPA86	30	1-1/2" X 1-1/4" PVC DWV TRP ADPT					\$1.192	\$35.76
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		Bid		arlotte
NPB09	75	2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40			\$1.83	\$137.25	\$0.902	\$67.65
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco -	401-020	Ch	arlotte
NPB14	60	1" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40			\$0.67	\$40.20	\$0.326	\$19.56
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		401-010		arlotte
NPB17	150	3/4" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40			\$0.48	\$72.00	\$0.174	\$26.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		401-007		arlotte
NPB19	90	1/2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40			\$0.37	\$33.30	\$0.152	\$13.68
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco -	401-005	Ch	arlotte
NPB21	10	3" PVC PRESSURE 45			\$6.48	\$64.80	\$3.464	\$34.64
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		417-030		arlotte
NPB23	40	2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$1.73	\$69.20	\$0.856	\$34.24
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco -	417-020	Ch	arlotte
NPB24	40	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$1.33	\$53.20	\$0.658	\$26.32
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco -	417-015	Ch	arlotte
NPB25	10	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$1.08	\$10.80	\$0.524	\$5.24
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco -	417-012	Ch	arlotte
NPB26	30	1" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.76	\$22.80	\$0.376	\$11.28
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco -	417-010		arlotte
NPB27	90	3/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.63	\$56.70	\$0.312	\$28.08
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		417-007		arlotte
NPB28	30	1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.41	\$12.30	\$0.202	\$6.06
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco -	417-005		arlotte
NPB29	90	4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$8.66	\$779.40	\$4.768	\$429.12
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		406-040		arlotte
NPB30	50	3" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$4.98	\$249.00	\$2.666	\$133.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		406-030		arlotte
NPB31	20	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$4.17	\$83.40	\$2.228	\$44.56
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		406-025		arlotte
NPB32	150	2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$1.49	\$223.50	\$0.732	\$109.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco -	406-020	Ch	arlotte
NPB33	60	1 1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90° ELBOW SCHEDULE 40			\$0.95	\$57.00	\$0.468	\$28.08
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco -	406-015	Ch	arlotte
NPB34	50	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.89	\$44.50	\$0.434	\$21.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	406-012		arlotte
NPB35	180	1" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.50	\$90.00	\$0.246	\$44.28
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	406-010	Ch	arlotte

		G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM		es Supply		umbing Supply, Inc.
		g Supplies - Maintenance Department		emon Road	230 NW 29th Street	
BID #12-076	6-DM		Port Rich	ey, FL 34668	Miami, F	FL 33127
		Board "4/17/12"				
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA72	20	2" X 1-1/2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.471	\$9.42
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	lo Bid	Mueller	/ 05906
NPA85	15	1-1/2" PVC DWV TRAP ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.967	\$14.51
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	lo Bid	Mueller	/ 06377
NPA85A	10	1-1/2" DWV PVC STREET TRAP ADAPTER			\$1.009	\$10.09
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Mueller	/ 06393
NPA86	30	1-1/2" X 1-1/4" PVC DWV TRP ADPT			\$1.009	\$30.27
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Mueller	/ 06395
NPB09	75	2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40			\$0.677	\$50.78
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	lo Bid	Lasco /	0401-020
NPB14	60	1" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40			\$0.245	\$14.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Lasco /	0401-010
NPB17	150	3/4" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40			\$0.131	\$19.65
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	lo Bid	Lasco /	0401-007
NPB19	90	1/2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40			\$0.114	\$10.26
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	lo Bid	Lasco /	0401-005
NPB21	10	3" PVC PRESSURE 45			\$2.598	\$25.98
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	lo Bid	Lasco /	0417-030
NPB23	40	2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.642	\$25.68
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	lo Bid	Lasco /	0417-020
NPB24	40	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.494	\$19.76
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Lasco /	0417-015
NPB25	10	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.393	\$3.93
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	lo Bid	Lasco /	0417-012
NPB26	30	1" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.282	\$8.46
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	lo Bid	Lasco /	0417-010
NPB27	90	3/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.234	\$21.06
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	lo Bid	Lasco /	0417-007
NPB28	30	1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.152	\$4.56
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	lo Bid	Lasco /	0417-005
NPB29	90	4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$3.576	\$321.84
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	lo Bid	Lasco /	0406-040
NPB30	50	3" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$2.00	\$100.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	lo Bid	Lasco /	0406-030
NPB31	20	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$1.671	\$33.42
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	lo Bid		0406-025
NPB32	150	2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.549	\$82.35
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	lo Bid	Lasco /	0406-020
NPB33	60	1 1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90° ELBOW SCHEDULE 40			\$0.351	\$21.06
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	lo Bid	Lasco /	0406-015
NPB34	50	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.326	\$16.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	lo Bid		0406-012
NPB35	180	1" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.185	\$33.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	lo Bid	· ·	0406-010

		G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM		aster, Inc.	Interline Brands,	Inc. d/b/a Sexauer
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		3ox 850		Marco Blvd.
BID #12-076	S-DM		Concordville,	PA 19331-0850	Jacksonvil	le, FL 32207
		Board "4/17/12"				
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA72	20	2" X 1-1/2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.88	\$17.60	\$0.68	\$13.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	59451	45	5082
NPA85	15	1-1/2" PVC DWV TRAP ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$1.15	\$17.25	\$1.39	\$20.85
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		59428	45	5155
NPA85A	10	1-1/2" DWV PVC STREET TRAP ADAPTER	\$1.10	\$11.00	\$1.49	\$14.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		59430		5153
NPA86	30	1-1/2" X 1-1/4" PVC DWV TRP ADPT	\$2.17	\$65.10	\$1.45	\$43.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		59431		5156
NPB09	75	2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$1.78	\$133.50	\$0.52	\$39.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		95001		6256
NPB14	60	1" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.64	\$38.40	\$0.23	\$13.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		95001		3385
NPB17	150	3/4" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.34	\$51.00	\$0.12	\$18.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		95001		3377
NPB19	90	1/2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.30	\$27.00	\$0.11	\$9.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001		3369
NPB21	10	3" PVC PRESSURE 45	\$6.84	\$68.40	\$2.71	\$27.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001		6257
NPB23	40	2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$1.70	\$68.00	\$0.59	\$23.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		95001	33	3302
NPB24	40	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$1.30	\$52.00	\$0.46	\$18.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	33	3294
NPB25	10	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$1.04	\$10.40	\$0.39	\$3.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	33	3286
NPB26	30	1" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.74	\$22.20	\$0.26	\$7.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		95001	33	3278
NPB27	90	3/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.62	\$55.80	\$0.22	\$19.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		95001		3260
NPB28	30	1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.40	\$12.00	\$0.15	\$4.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		95001	33	3252
NPB29	90	4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$9.42	\$847.80		\$0.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		95001	No	Bid
NPB30	50	3" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$5.26	\$263.00	\$2.05	\$102.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		95001	45	6258
NPB31	20	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$4.40	\$88.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		95001		Bid
NPB32	150	2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$1.44	\$216.00	\$0.51	\$76.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	33	3427
NPB33	60	1 1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90° ELBOW SCHEDULE 40	\$0.92	\$55.20	\$0.33	\$19.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	33	3351
NPB34	50	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	40 \$0.86 \$43.00 \$0.		\$0.31	\$15.50
-		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		95001		3344
NPB35	180	1" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.48	\$86.40	\$0.18	\$32.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	The second secon	3336

		G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM		pecialties		Specialties, Inc.		Ferguson
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		ountry Road		ntrie Court		te Road 52
BID #12-07	6-DM		Wading Rive	er, NY 11792	Myersville	e, MD 21773	Hudson,	FL 34669
		Board "4/17/12"						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB36	450	3/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.33	\$148.50	\$0.136	\$61.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	406-007	Cha	ırlotte
NPB37	200	1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.31	\$62.00	\$0.122	\$24.40
1		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	406-005	Cha	ırlotte
NPB38	50	4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$4.09	\$204.50	\$2.188	\$109.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	429-040	Cha	rlotte
NPB39	50	3" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$2.84	\$142.00	\$1.512	\$75.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	429-030	Cha	rlotte
NPB40	25	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$1.80	\$45.00	\$0.966	\$24.15
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco 429-025		Cha	irlotte
NPB41	200	2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.89	\$178.00	\$0.436	\$87.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	429-020	Cha	rlotte
NPB42	90	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.57	\$51.30	\$0.286	\$25.74
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	429-015	Cha	ırlotte
NPB43	80	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.54	\$43.20	\$0.268	\$21.44
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	429-012	Cha	rlotte
NPB44	225	1" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.40	\$90.00	\$0.194	\$43.65
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	429-010	Cha	rlotte
NPB45	450	3/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.28	\$126.00	\$0.11	\$49.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	429-007	Charlotte	
NPB46	200	1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.20	\$40.00	\$0.08	\$16.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	429-005	Cha	rlotte
NPB51	5	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.72	\$3.60	\$0.358	\$1.79
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	435-015	Cha	rlotte
		1" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADAPTER		-				
NPB53	50	SCHEDULE 40			\$0.42	\$21.00	\$0.202	\$10.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	435-010	Cha	rlotte
NPB54	200	3/4" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40			\$0.37	\$74.00	\$0.174	\$34.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Genov	a 30307	Cha	rlotte
NPB55	50	1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40			\$0.37	\$18.50	\$0.136	\$6.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Genov	ra 30305	Cha	rlotte
NPB59	160	2" PVC Press x M.I.P.ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	110	**	\$0.96	\$153.60	\$0.47	\$75.20
.11 200	1.00	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	*	436-020	• •	rlotte
NPB60	50	1 1/2"" PVC Press x M.I.P.ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.72	\$36.00	\$0.358	\$17.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	436-015	Cha	rlotte
NPB61	50	1 1/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.55	\$27.50	\$0.268	\$13.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	436-012	Cha	rlotte
NPB62	110	1 " PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.45	\$49.50	\$0.22	\$24.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	436-010	Cha	rlotte

DATE OF C	PENIN	G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM	Hughe	es Supply	Lehman Pipe & Pl	umbing Supply, Inc.
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		emon Road		29th Street
BID #12-076	6-DM		Port Riche	ey, FL 34668	Miami,	FL 33127
		Board "4/17/12"				
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB36	450	3/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.102	\$45.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	o Bid	Lasco /	0406-001
NPB37	200	1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.092	\$18.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	o Bid	Lasco /	0406-005
NPB38	50	4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$1.641	\$82.05
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	o Bid	Lasco /	0429-040
NPB39	50	3" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$1.134	\$56.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	o Bid	Lasco /	0429-030
NPB40	25	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.725	\$18.13
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	o Bid	Lasco /	0429-025
NPB41	200	2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.327	\$65.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	o Bid		0429-020
NPB42	90	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.215	\$19.35
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	o Bid	Lasco /	0429-015
NPB43	80	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.201	\$16.08
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Ne	o Bid	Lasco /	0429-012
NPB44	225	1" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.146	\$32.85
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	o Bid	Lasco / 0429-010	
NPB45	450	3/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.083	\$37.35
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	o Bid	Lasco /	0429-007
NPB46	200	1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.060	\$12.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Lasco /	0429-005
NPB51	5	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.269	\$1.35
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	o Bid	Lasco /	0435-015
NPB53	50	1" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADAPTER			\$0.152	\$7.60
INPESS	50	SCHEDULE 40			\$0.152	\$7.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	o Bid	Lasco /	0435-010
NPB54	200	3/4" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40			\$0.131	\$26.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	o Bid	Lasco /	0435-007
NPB55	50	1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40			\$0.102	\$5.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Ne	o Bid	Lasco /	0435-005
NPB59	160	2" PVC Press x M.I.P.ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.353	\$56.48
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	o Bid	Lasco /	0436-020
NPB60	50	1 1/2"" PVC Press x M.I.P.ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.269	\$13.45
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Ne	o Bid	Lasco /	0436-015
NPB61	50	1 1/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.201	\$10.05
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Ne	o Bid	Lasco /	0436-012
NPB62	110	1 " PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.165	\$18.15
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Lasco /	0436-010

DATE OF C	PENIN	G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM	Plumbma	aster, Inc.	Interline Brands,	Inc. d/b/a Sexauer
BID TITLE:	Plumbir	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	P.O. E	8ox 850	701 San I	Marco Blvd.
BID #12-076	6-DM		Concordville, I	PA 19331-0850	Jacksonvil	e, FL 32207
		Board "4/17/12"				
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB36	450	3/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.26	\$117.00	\$0.11	\$49.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	333	3328
NPB37	200	1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.24	\$48.00	\$0.09	\$18.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	333	3310
NPB38	50	4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$4.32	\$216.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	No	Bid
NPB39	50	3" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$2.98	\$149.00	\$1.05	\$52.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	450	6253
NPB40	25	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$1.90	\$47.50	\$0.77	\$19.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	450	6252
NPB41	200	2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.86	\$172.00	\$0.31	\$62.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco 95001		333	3120
NPB42	90	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.56	\$50.40	\$0.20	\$18.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco 95001		333	3112
NPB43	80	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.52	\$41.60	\$0.18	\$14.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	333	3104
NPB44	225	1" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.38	\$85.50	\$0.14	\$31.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		95001	333096	
NPB45	450	3/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.22	\$99.00	\$0.08	\$36.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		95001	· ·	3088
NPB46	200	1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.16	\$32.00	\$0.06	\$12.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	333	3070
NPB51	5	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.70	\$3.50	\$0.25	\$1.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	333	3179
		1" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADAPTER				
NPB53	50	SCHEDULE 40	\$0.40	\$20.00	\$0.14	\$7.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	333	3153
NPB54	200	3/4" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40	\$0.34	\$68.00	\$0.12	\$24.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	333	3146
NPB55	50	1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40	\$0.26	\$13.00	\$0.10	\$5.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nihoo	95001	333	3128
NPB59	160	2" PVC Press x M.I.P.ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.92	\$147.20	\$0.33	\$52.80
141 000	100	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	7	95001	*	3245
NPB60	50	1 1/2"" PVC Press x M.I.P.ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.70	\$35.00	\$0.25	\$12.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	33:	3237
NPB61	50	1 1/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.52	\$26.00	\$0.19	\$9.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nihoo	95001	333	3229
NPB62	110					
502			700		*	
NPB62	110	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT # 1 " PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40 MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	\$0.44	95001 \$48.40 95001	\$0.15	\$16.50 3211

		G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM		pecialties		Specialties, Inc.		Ferguson
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		ountry Road		ntrie Court		te Road 52
BID #12-07	6-DM		Wading Rive	er, NY 11792	Myersville	, MD 21773	Hudson,	FL 34669
		Board "4/17/12"						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB63	200	3/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.30	\$60.00	\$0.122	\$24.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Genov	a 30407	Cha	arlotte
NPB64	150	1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.31	\$46.50	\$0.11	\$16.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Genov	a 30405	Cha	arlotte
NPB66	20	3" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$2.45	\$49.00	\$1.31	\$26.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	447-030	Cha	arlotte
NPB68	70	2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.76	\$53.20	\$0.376	\$26.32
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	447-020	Cha	arlotte
NPB69	50	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.67	\$33.50	\$0.312	\$15.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Genov	a 30151	Cha	arlotte
NPB71	60	1" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.42	\$25.20	\$0.202	\$12.12
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	447-010	Cha	arlotte
NPB72	125	3/4" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.31	\$38.75	\$0.128	\$16.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	447-007	Cha	arlotte
NPB73	150	1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.28	\$42.00	\$0.11	\$16.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	447-005	Cha	arlotte
NPB83	50	1-1/2" X 1" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40			\$0.67	\$33.50	\$0.33	\$16.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	437-211	Cha	arlotte
NPB84	65	1 1/4" X 1" PVC PRESSURE BRUSH			\$0.63	\$40.95	\$0.312	\$20.28
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	437-168	Cha	arlotte
NPB85	250	1" X 3/4 PVC PRESSURE BUSHING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.47	\$117.50	\$0.232	\$58.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	437-131	Cha	arlotte
NPB86	10	1" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40			\$0.47	\$4.70	\$0.232	\$2.32
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	437-130	Cha	arlotte
NPB87	150	3/4" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40			\$0.32	\$48.00	\$0.128	\$19.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	437-101	Cha	arlotte
NPB88	40	1" X 3/4" PVC PRESS X F BUSH SCHEDULE 40			\$0.66	\$26.40	\$0.326	\$13.04
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	438-131	Cha	arlotte
NPD18	25	1/4" COPPER TEE			\$3.92	\$98.00	\$3.034	\$75.85
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Elkhart	10032640	Ni	bco
NPD55	2	COPPER REPAIR COUPLING LESS STOPS 3"			\$24.85	\$49.70	\$17.733	\$35.47
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Elkhart	10030970		bco
NPD83	35	1/2" COPPER X FEMALE DROP EAR 90			\$4.56	\$159.60	\$3.646	\$127.61
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Elkhart	10035440	Ni	bco
NPD85	25	3/4" COP X FEMALE DROP EAR 90			\$8.01	\$200.25	\$6.401	\$160.03
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Elkhart	10035445		bco
NPE04	10	1" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION			\$14.85	\$148.50	\$10.565	\$105.65
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		10037939	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	bco
NPE28	175	1/2" COPPER TWO HOLE STRAP			\$0.20	\$35.00	\$0.067	\$11.73
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		nief 501-2		PF500D
NPE29	50	3/4" COPPER 2 HOLE STRAPS			\$0.24	\$12.00	\$0.080	\$4.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nο	Bid	* -	nief 501-3	*	PF500F

DATE OF O	PENING	G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM		es Supply	Lehman Pipe & P	lumbing Supply, Inc.
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		emon Road	230 NW 29th Street	
BID #12-076	S-DM		Port Rich	ey, FL 34668	Miami,	FL 33127
		Board "4/17/12"				
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB63	200	3/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.092	\$18.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Lasco /	0436-007
NPB64	150	1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.083	\$12.45
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Lasco /	0436-005
NPB66	20	3" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.983	\$19.66
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		0447-030
NPB68	70	2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.282	\$19.74
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		0447-020
NPB69	50	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.234	\$11.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Lasco /	0447-015
NPB71	60	1" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.152	\$9.12
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		0447-010
NPB72	125	3/4" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.096	\$12.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		0447-007
NPB73	150	1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.083	\$12.45
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Lasco /	0447-005
NPB83	50	1-1/2" X 1" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40			\$0.248	\$12.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Lasco /	0437-211
NPB84	65	1 1/4" X 1" PVC PRESSURE BRUSH			\$0.234	\$15.21
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Lasco /	0437-168
NPB85	250	1" X 3/4 PVC PRESSURE BUSHING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.174	\$43.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		0437-131
NPB86	10	1" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40			\$0.174	\$1.74
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Lasco /	0437-130
NPB87	150	3/4" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40			\$0.096	\$14.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Lasco /	0437-101
NPB88	40	1" X 3/4" PVC PRESS X F BUSH SCHEDULE 40			\$0.245	\$9.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Lasco /	0438-131
NPD18	25	1/4" COPPER TEE			\$2.670	\$66.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		· / W4000
NPD55	2	COPPER REPAIR COUPLING LESS STOPS 3"			\$15.605	\$31.21
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		r / 30970
NPD83	35	1/2" COPPER X FEMALE DROP EAR 90			\$3.103	\$108.61
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		r / A1508
NPD85	25	3/4" COP X FEMALE DROP EAR 90			\$5.449	\$136.23
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		r / A2581
NPE04	10	1" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION			\$9.297	\$92.97
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		/ W-8005
NPE28	175	1/2" COPPER TWO HOLE STRAP		B: 1	\$0.230	\$40.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		r / A2529
NPE29	50	3/4" COPPER 2 HOLE STRAPS		- B: I	\$0.387	\$19.35
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Muelle	r / A2574

DATE OF C	PENIN	G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM	Plumbm	aster, Inc.	Interline Brands,	Inc. d/b/a Sexauer
BID TITLE:	Plumbir	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	P.O. E	3ox 850	701 San	Marco Blvd.
BID #12-07	6-DM		Concordville,	PA 19331-0850	Jacksonvil	le, FL 32207
		Board "4/17/12"				
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB63	200	3/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.24	\$48.00	\$0.09	\$18.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	33	3203
NPB64	150	1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.22	\$33.00	\$0.08	\$12.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	33	3195
NPB66	20	3" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$2.58	\$51.60	\$0.93	\$18.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	45	6251
NPB68	70	2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.74	\$51.80	\$0.26	\$18.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco 95001		45	6250
NPB69	50	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.62 \$31.00		\$0.22	\$11.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	45	6249
NPB71	60	1" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.40	\$24.00	\$0.14	\$8.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	45	6247
NPB72	125	3/4" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.26	\$32.50	\$0.14	*\$8.40 / \$17.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	45	6247
NPB73	150	1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.22	\$33.00	\$0.08	\$12.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	45	6245
NPB83	50	1-1/2" X 1" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.66	\$33.00	\$0.25	\$12.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco	95001	45	6265
NPB84	65	1 1/4" X 1" PVC PRESSURE BRUSH	\$0.62	\$40.30	\$0.23	\$14.95
111 501	- 00	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		95001	*	6263
NPB85	250	1" X 3/4 PVC PRESSURE BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.46	\$115.00	\$0.16	\$40.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		95001	45	6261
NPB86	10	1" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.46	\$4.60	\$0.18	\$1.80
141 000	10	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	*	95001		6260
NPB87	150	3/4" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.26	\$39.00	\$0.09	\$13.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nihoo	95001	15	6259
NPB88	40	1" X 3/4" PVC PRESS X F BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.64	\$25.60	\$0.23	\$9.20
INFDOO	40	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	*	95001	*	6273
NPD18	25	1/4" COPPER TEE	INIDCC	93001	43	0273
NEDIO	25	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Na	Bid
NPD55	2	COPPER REPAIR COUPLING LESS STOPS 3"	INC	Diu	IVC	Diu
NFD33		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Na) Bid
NDD00	25					
NPD83	35	1/2" COPPER X FEMALE DROP EAR 90	\$2.45	\$85.75 08089800 53887	\$1.18 71	\$41.30 1425
NDDor	25	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	\$12.69			
NPD85	25	3/4" COP X FEMALE DROP EAR 90 MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		\$317.25 3/4 52805	\$2.21	\$55.25 1426
NPE04	10		\$8.69			\$116.00
INPEU4	10	1" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION	*	\$86.90	\$11.60	·
NDEOC	475	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		16169800 53884		5760
NPE28	175	1/2" COPPER TWO HOLE STRAP	\$0.15	*\$26.70 / \$26.25	\$0.04	*\$70.00 / \$7.00
NDESS		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		PL10-1/2" 61747		5465
NPE29	50	3/4" COPPER 2 HOLE STRAPS	\$0.19	\$9.50	\$0.06	\$3.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	General Wir	e PL14 61752	23	5473

		6: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM		pecialties		Specialties, Inc.		/ Ferguson
		g Supplies - Maintenance Department		ountry Road		ntrie Court		ate Road 52
BID #12-076	6-DM		Wading Riv	er, NY 11792	Myersville	, MD 21773	Hudsor	n, FL 34669
		Board "4/17/12"						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPE48	4	1-1/2" X 1/2" COPPER TEE			\$12.45	\$49.80	\$9.143	\$36.57
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Nibco	611R	N	Nibco
NPE73	225	1/4" BRASS FERRULE			\$0.10	\$22.50	\$0.044	\$9.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Holyo	ke 60-4	Profle	o PFCSB
NPE73A	300	3/8" BRASS FERRULE			\$0.12	\$36.00	\$0.067	\$20.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Holyo	ke 60-6	Profle	o PFCSC
NPE74	50	1/4" COMPRESSION NUT			\$0.22	\$11.00	\$0.144	\$7.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Holyo	ke 61.4	Profle	o PFCNB
NPE74A	300	3/8" CHROME COMPRESSION NUT			\$0.41	\$123.00	\$0.36	\$106.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Holyok	te 61-8-6	Brass	craft 616C
NPE75	100	1/4" BRASS NOSE CONE					\$0.322	\$32.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	Proflo	PFLNPC
NPF23	15	1" X 3/4" GALV. BUSHING					\$1.673	\$25.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	F	Proflo
NPF47	15	3/4" GALV. COUPLING					\$1.224	\$18.36
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	F	Proflo
NPF80	5	1-1/2" GALVANIZED CAP					\$2.306	\$11.53
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	F	Proflo
NPF83	15	3/4" GALVANIZED CAP					\$1.132	\$16.98
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	F	Proflo
NPF94	2	1" GALVANIZED UNION					\$5.072	\$10.14
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	F	Proflo
NPF95	15	3/4" GALVANIZED UNION					\$4.077	\$61.16
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	F	Proflo
NPG10B	5	2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 8"					\$5.261	\$26.31
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	F	Proflo
NPG20B	15	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 2"					\$0.455	\$6.83
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	F	Proflo
NPG20D	15	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 3"					\$0.533	\$8.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	F	Proflo
NPG20F	10	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 4"					\$0.659	\$6.59
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	F	Proflo
NPG201	5	1/2" X 5 1/2" GALV. NIPPLE					\$0.90	\$4.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	F	Proflo
NPG24C	10	1/4" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 3"					\$0.745	\$7.45
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	F	Proflo
NPG94B	10	1/2" BRASS NIPPLE X 2"					\$2.248	\$22.48
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	F	Proflo
NPG94C	10	1/2" BRASS NIPPLE X 2 1/2"					\$2.674	\$26.74
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	F	Proflo
NPI37	50	2" CAST IRON NO HUB BAND			\$3.16	\$158.00	\$2.089	\$104.45
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		o NH-22		PFNHCK
NPI55	50	4 oz. CAN TEFLON PIPE DOPE			\$3.43	\$171.50	\$4.137	\$206.85
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Oatey	/ 15420	Oate	ey 31230
NPI63	10	OATEY QUART PVC BLUE GLUE WET & DRY			\$10.47	\$104.70	\$9.083	\$90.83
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Oatey	/ 30894	Oate	ey 30894

DATE OF O	PENING	6: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM	Hughe	es Supply	Lehman Pipe & Pl	umbing Supply, Inc.
BID TITLE: I	Plumbing	g Supplies - Maintenance Department	8326 Le	emon Road	230 NW 2	29th Street
BID #12-076	6-DM		Port Rich	ey, FL 34668	Miami,	FL 33127
		Board "4/17/12"				
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPE48	4	1-1/2" X 1/2" COPPER TEE			\$8.045	\$32.18
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Mueller	/ W4088
NPE73	225	1/4" BRASS FERRULE			\$0.054	\$12.15
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Holyok	e / 60-4
NPE73A	300	3/8" BRASS FERRULE			\$0.071	\$21.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Holyok	e / 60-6
NPE74	50	1/4" COMPRESSION NUT			\$0.189	\$9.45
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Holyok	te / 61-4
NPE74A	300	3/8" CHROME COMPRESSION NUT			\$0.381	\$114.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Holyoke	e / 61-6C
NPE75	100	1/4" BRASS NOSE CONE			\$0.899	\$89.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Holyo	ke / 1A
NPF23	15	1" X 3/4" GALV. BUSHING			\$2.834	\$42.51
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	W	ard
NPF47	15	3/4" GALV. COUPLING			\$2.070	\$31.05
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	W	ard
NPF80	5	1-1/2" GALVANIZED CAP			\$3.932	\$19.66
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	W	ard
NPF83	15	3/4" GALVANIZED CAP			\$1.880	\$28.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	W	ard
NPF94	2	1" GALVANIZED UNION			\$8.040	\$16.08
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	W	ard
NPF95	15	3/4" GALVANIZED UNION			\$6.141	\$92.12
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	W	ard
NPG10B	5	2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 8"			\$7.695	\$38.48
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	W	ard
NPG20B	15	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 2"			\$0.666	\$9.99
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	W	ard
NPG20D	15	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 3"			\$0.780	\$11.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	W	ard
NPG20F	10	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 4"			\$0.966	\$9.66
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		ard
NPG201	5	1/2" X 5 1/2" GALV. NIPPLE			\$1.317	\$6.59
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		ard
NPG24C	10	1/4" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 3"			\$1.091	\$10.91
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		ard
NPG94B	10	1/2" BRASS NIPPLE X 2"			\$1.527	\$15.27
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	_	eller
NPG94C	10	1/2" BRASS NIPPLE X 2 1/2"			\$1.817	\$18.17
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		eller
NPI37	50	2" CAST IRON NO HUB BAND			\$2.226	\$111.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		/ C200C
NPI55	50	4 oz. CAN TEFLON PIPE DOPE			\$6.576	\$328.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		42009
NPI63	10	OATEY QUART PVC BLUE GLUE WET & DRY			\$9.563	\$95.63
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N N	o Bid	Oatey	/ 30894

DATE OF O	PENINC	G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM	Plumbma	aster, Inc.	Interline Brands,	Inc. d/b/a Sexauer
		g Supplies - Maintenance Department		Box 850		Marco Blvd.
BID #12-076	6-DM	·	Concordville, F	PA 19331-0850	Jacksonvi	le, FL 32207
		Board "4/17/12"				
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPE48	4	1-1/2" X 1/2" COPPER TEE				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid
NPE73	225	1/4" BRASS FERRULE	\$0.07	\$15.75	\$0.04	\$9.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Midland Meta	1 18003 35913		6695
NPE73A	300	3/8" BRASS FERRULE	\$0.09	\$27.00	\$0.05	\$15.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Midland Metal	18-005 35915		6794
NPE74	50	1/4" COMPRESSION NUT	\$0.29	\$14.50	\$0.14	\$7.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Midland Metal	18-035 52440	O7	6877
NPE74A	300	3/8" CHROME COMPRESSION NUT	\$0.55	\$165.00	\$0.17	\$51.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Anderson Metals	00661-06 50333	O7	6786
NPE75	100	1/4" BRASS NOSE CONE				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid
NPF23	15	1" X 3/4" GALV. BUSHING	\$0.91	\$13.65	\$0.65	\$9.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	JMF Co 371441	16129800 94835	93	3739
NPF47	15	3/4" GALV. COUPLING	\$0.63	\$9.45	\$0.48	\$7.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	JMF Co 371651	12129800 94782	*	9034
NPF80	5	1-1/2" GALVANIZED CAP	\$1.86	\$9.30	\$1.33	\$6.65
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	*	2498900 94768	*	2996
NPF83	15	3/4" GALVANIZED CAP	\$0.60	\$9.00	\$0.51	\$7.65
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	JMF Co 371541	12989800 94764	The second secon	9265
NPF94	2	1" GALVANIZED UNION	\$4.46	\$8.92	\$3.76	\$7.52
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		16169800 94880		9448
NPF95	15	3/4" GALVANIZED UNION	\$3.42	\$51.30	\$2.99	\$44.85
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		12129800 94879		9430
NPG10B	5	2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 8"			\$2.44	\$12.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		1634
NPG20B	15	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 2"	\$0.37	\$5.55	\$0.23	\$3.45
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		08329800 96128	The second secon	6651
NPG20D	15	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 3"	\$0.40	\$6.00	\$0.28	\$4.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	JMF Co 691870	08389800 96130	25	6677
NPG20F	10	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 4"	\$0.50	\$5.00	\$0.37	\$3.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	JMF Co 691870	08429800 96132	The second secon	6693
NPG201	5	1/2" X 5 1/2" GALV. NIPPLE	\$1.94	\$9.70	\$0.47	\$2.35
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	* -	24469800 59110	* -	6727
NPG24C	10	1/4" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 3"	\$0.93	\$9.30	\$0.36	\$3.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	JMF Co 691872	20389800 96176	93	4695
NPG94B	10	1/2" BRASS NIPPLE X 2"	\$2.01	\$20.10	\$1.30	\$13.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Trenton Pipe 1120	04X0020RR 54023		5977
NPG94C	10	1/2" BRASS NIPPLE X 2 1/2"	\$2.39	\$23.90	\$1.70	\$17.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		4X0024RR 54024	The second secon	5985
NPI37	50	2" CAST IRON NO HUB BAND	\$3.30	\$165.00	\$1.53	\$76.50
	1	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		NH-22 59366		3328
NPI55	50	4 oz. CAN TEFLON PIPE DOPE			\$4.16	\$208.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		5153
NPI63	10	OATEY QUART PVC BLUE GLUE WET & DRY	1.0		\$9.56	\$95.60
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		0219
	1 1		110		••	

DATE OF C	PENIN	G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM		pecialties		Specialties, Inc.		Ferguson
BID TITLE:	Plumbin	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		ountry Road	3039 Ve	ntrie Court	9900 Sta	te Road 52
BID #12-07	6-DM		Wading Rive	er, NY 11792	Myersville	e, MD 21773	Hudson,	FL 34669
		Board "4/17/12"						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPI65	50	OATEY QUART CAN PURPLE PVC PRIMER			\$9.14	\$457.00	\$7.133	\$356.65
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Oatey	y 30806	Oatey	30758
NPI66	25	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CLEANER			\$7.39	\$184.75	\$5.59	\$139.75
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Oatey	y 30805		30805
NPI67	50	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CEMENT			\$7.97	\$398.50	\$6.115	\$305.75
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Oate	y 31015	Oatey	31928
NPI68	15	OATEY PINT SOLDERING FLUX					\$3.941	\$59.12
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	Oate	30041
NPI71	10	1/2" COPPER FITTING BRUSH			\$3.03	\$30.30	\$0.844	\$8.44
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	*	se 63035	*	P5546
NPI83	175	TEFLON TAPE 1/2 X 520' ROLL			\$0.32	\$56.00	\$0.448	\$78.40
100	1.0	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nο	Bid		lo 50013		STTD520
NPJ01	40	1 1/2" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP	110	**	\$10.81	\$432.40	\$10.563	\$422.52
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	*	ducts 105		FPTB107
NPJ02	75	1 1/4" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP		2.0	\$8.09	\$606.75	\$9.204	\$690.30
141 002	7.0	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	*	ducts 101		FPTB100
NPJ03	75	1 1/2" PVC MASTER TRAP WITH ADAPTER	110	Did	051100		\$0.813	\$60.98
141 303	7.5	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	D Bid	*	FPTP100
NPJ04B	60	1 1/4" PVC MASTER TRAP WITH ADAPTER	140	Did	INC	Did	\$1.212	\$72.72
INF JU4D	00	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid		FPTP104
NPJ09	5	1 1/2" CHROME ESCUTHEON DEEP	INO	Diu	\$0.82	\$4.10	\$0.969	\$4.85
INPJU9	5	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		ucts 1257E		PFE41
NPJ12	5	SINK WASTE CENTER OUTLET PVC	INU	DIU	\$4.58	\$22.90	\$2.376	\$11.88
NPJ12	5	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		\$22.90 fg 130A-21W		FCWP100
NPJ18	25	SPIN-N-GRIN BASKET STRAINER TWIST LOCK	INU	DIU	Reeney IVII	19 130A-21W	\$6.175	\$154.38
INPJIO	25		No	Bid	Ne) Bid		φ154.36 PF143355
NPJ21	15	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	INO	DIU	INC	DIU	\$2.21	
NPJ21	15	1 1/2" x 16" PVC END OUTLET WASTE	Na	Bid	NI-	Bid	•	\$33.15 FEWP101
NDIOS		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	INO	BIO				
NPJ35	60	3/8" X 12" TANK SUPPLY CHROME	NI-	D: I	\$1.39	\$83.40	\$2.34	\$140.40
ND IOO		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	INO	Bid		C20-88		ft 1-12DLC
NPJ36	20	3/8" x 12" CHROME LAV SUPPLY		D: 1	\$1.62	\$32.40	\$2.21	\$44.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		nbing C000016		aft 1-12AC
NPJ36A	275	3/8" x 20" CHROME LAV SUPPLY			\$2.75	\$756.25	\$2.883	\$792.83
ND:		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		nbing C000018		ft 1-20-AC
NPJ37	15	3/8" X 20" TANK SUPPLY CHROME		D: 1	\$3.02	\$45.30	\$3.24	\$48.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Fluidmas	ster B1T20		t 1-20-DLC
NPJ46	10	1 1/2" CHROME SLP NUT OFFSET DOUBLE	*1	D' I		D: I	\$9.74	\$97.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	o Bid	Proflo P	FETB801
NPJ57A	50	PVC BALL COCK SMART VALVE FLUIDMASTER			\$7.30	\$365.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
		PRO 45		Dia	Fig. 1	100 DDO 45	F1	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Fluidmat	ter PRO45	Fluidma	ster Pro45
NPJ60	5	PVC DOUGLASS FLUSH VALVE PLUMBEST #C05-070			\$3.41	\$17.05		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Jones Stenl	hens C05-070	No	Bid
NPJ68	250	WAX BOWL RING INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED	110	**	\$1.12	\$280.00	\$0.70	\$175.00
INFJUO	200	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Ma	Bid		5260.00 0 007005-48		5175.00 D PWR
NPJ76	275	CLOSET BOLTS (SETS)	INU	Did	\$0.37	\$101.75	\$0.27	\$74.25
INPJ/6	2/5	\ /	k1-	Bid		\$101.75 lo 40028	* *	\$74.25 C2110RW
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	INO	DIU	E-Z FI	10 40020	Piolio Pr	CZTIUKW

DATE OF O	PENIN	G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM	Hughe	es Supply	Lehman Pipe & Pl	umbing Supply, Inc
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		emon Road		9th Street
BID #12-076	6-DM		Port Rich	ey, FL 34668	Miami, F	L 33127
		Board "4/17/12"				
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPI65	50	OATEY QUART CAN PURPLE PVC PRIMER			\$7.513	\$375.65
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Oatey	/ 30758
NPI66	25	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CLEANER			\$5.886	\$147.15
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		/ 30805
NPI67	50	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CEMENT			\$6.438	\$321.90
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		/ 31015
NPI68	15	OATEY PINT SOLDERING FLUX			\$4.752	\$71.28
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Oatey	/ 30041
NPI71	10	1/2" COPPER FITTING BRUSH			\$1.200	\$12.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Mill Ros	e / 96030
NPI83	175	TEFLON TAPE 1/2 X 520' ROLL			\$0.696	\$121.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	AA T	hread
NPJ01	40	1 1/2" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP			\$11.600	\$464.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Oatey	/ 704-1
NPJ02	75	1 1/4" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP			\$9.513	\$713.48
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Zurn /	701-1
NPJ03	75	1 1/2" PVC MASTER TRAP WITH ADAPTER			\$0.999	\$74.93
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Oatey / F	P9704BG
NPJ04B	60	1 1/4" PVC MASTER TRAP WITH ADAPTER			\$1.161	\$69.66
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Oatey / I	P9701BG
NPJ09	5	1 1/2" CHROME ESCUTHEON DEEP			\$0.765	\$3.83
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Southern Spec	ialty - 010-2400
NPJ12	5	SINK WASTE CENTER OUTLET PVC			\$3.065	\$15.33
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Zurn / F	P9114-A
NPJ18	25	SPIN-N-GRIN BASKET STRAINER TWIST LOCK			\$12.488	\$312.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Oate	y / L7
NPJ21	15	1 1/2" x 16" PVC END OUTLET WASTE			\$2.916	\$43.74
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Zurn / l	P9121A
NPJ35	60	3/8" X 12" TANK SUPPLY CHROME			\$2.700	\$162.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Brasscraf	t / 1-12DL
NPJ36	20	3/8" x 12" CHROME LAV SUPPLY			\$2.550	\$51.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Brasscra	ft / 1-12A
NPJ36A	275	3/8" x 20" CHROME LAV SUPPLY	\$2.077	\$571.18	\$3.325	\$914.38
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade	/ BR10741	Brasscra	ft / 1-20A
NPJ37	15	3/8" X 20" TANK SUPPLY CHROME			\$3.738	\$56.07
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Brasscraf	t / 1-20-DL
NPJ46	10	1 1/2" CHROME SLP NUT OFFSET DOUBLE			\$11.655	\$116.55
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Southern	Specialty
NPJ57A	50	PVC BALL COCK SMART VALVE FLUIDMASTER				
NF JOTA	30	PRO 45				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	No	Bid
NPJ60	5	PVC DOUGLASS FLUSH VALVE PLUMBEST				
111 000	J	#C05-070				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	No	Bid
NPJ68	250	WAX BOWL RING INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED			\$0.837	\$209.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Oatey	/ 31190
NPJ76	275	CLOSET BOLTS (SETS)			\$1.962	\$539.55
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Oatey /	90-104

		G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM		aster, Inc.	,	Inc. d/b/a Sexauer
BID TITLE:	Plumbin	g Supplies - Maintenance Department	P.O. E	30x 850	701 San Marco Blvd.	
BID #12-076	6-DM		Concordville,	PA 19331-0850	Jacksonvil	le, FL 32207
		Board "4/17/12"				
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPI65	50	OATEY QUART CAN PURPLE PVC PRIMER			\$6.84	\$342.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	47	0200
NPI66	25	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CLEANER			\$5.63	\$140.75
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	47	0205
NPI67	50	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CEMENT			\$6.46	\$323.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	47	0183
NPI68	15	OATEY PINT SOLDERING FLUX			\$5.10	\$76.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	29	9546
NPI71	10	1/2" COPPER FITTING BRUSH	\$2.99	\$29.90	\$0.83	\$8.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mill-rose Compa	any 62050 93652	· ·	3577
NPI83	175	TEFLON TAPE 1/2 X 520' ROLL	\$0.49	\$85.75	\$0.44	\$77.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		/2 x 520 36387	·	5047
NPJ01	40	1 1/2" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP	\$15.99	\$639.60	\$9.96	\$398.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		ster 50373	· ·	1425
NPJ02	75	1 1/4" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP	\$13.49	\$1.011.75	\$8.30	\$622.50
141 002	10	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		ster 50371		1417
NPJ03	75	1 1/2" PVC MASTER TRAP WITH ADAPTER			\$1.15	\$86.25
141 000	,,,	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		9676
NPJ04B	60	1 1/4" PVC MASTER TRAP WITH ADAPTER	140	Dia	\$0.77	\$46.20
141 0045	- 00	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	· ·	1182
NPJ09	5	1 1/2" CHROME ESCUTHEON DEEP	\$0.89	\$4.45	\$0.39	\$1.95
INFJUS	3	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Mfg 3000 62326	· ·	2815
NPJ12	5	SINK WASTE CENTER OUTLET PVC	\$3.45	\$17.25	\$1.42	\$7.10
INFUIZ	3	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		66AP 50974		7089
NPJ18	25	SPIN-N-GRIN BASKET STRAINER TWIST LOCK	vvalis 3390	00AF 30314	\$6.93	\$173.25
INFJIO	20	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	·	6370
NPJ21	15	1 1/2" x 16" PVC END OUTLET WASTE	\$1.90	\$28.50	\$1.24	\$18.60
INFJZI	10	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		APBA 94008	*	\$16.60 6990
NPJ35	60	3/8" X 12" TANK SUPPLY CHROME	\$2.98	\$178.80		\$87.00
NPJ35	60	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		12DL C 50010	\$1.45	\$810
ND IOC	20	3/8" x 12" CHROME LAV SUPPLY				\$31.00
NPJ36	20		\$2.83	\$56.60 ster 50011	\$1.55	\$31.00
ND IOCA	075	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	\$4.23			
NPJ36A	275	3/8" x 20" CHROME LAV SUPPLY		\$1,163.25 ster 50015	\$3.17	\$871.75 6844
ND 107	4.5	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Piumbma	Sier 50015		
NPJ37	15	3/8" X 20" TANK SUPPLY CHROME	NI-	D:4	\$2.18	\$32.70 6828
NELLO	4.0	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	_	Bid	76	0828
NPJ46	10	1 1/2" CHROME SLP NUT OFFSET DOUBLE MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	\$15.66	\$156.60 ster 50522	Nie	Bid
		PVC BALL COCK SMART VALVE FLUIDMASTER	Piumbma	Ster 50522	INC	DIU
NPJ57A	50		\$7.86	\$393.00		
		PRO 45	Fluidmoster In	L c PRO45 40287	Nie	Bid
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT # PVC DOUGLASS FLUSH VALVE PLUMBEST	riuiumaster in	U FRU40 4020/	INC	DIU
NPJ60	5				\$2.25	\$11.25
		#C05-070		D: I		-000
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No Bid			809
NPJ68	250	WAX BOWL RING INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED	\$1.11	\$277.50	\$0.83	\$207.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	William H. Harv	ey 001136 40619		905
NPJ76	275	CLOSET BOLTS (SETS)			\$1.00	\$275.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	60)475

DATE OF O	PENIN	G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM	Apple S	pecialties	Best Plumbing	Specialties, Inc.	Castle /	Ferguson
BID TITLE:	Plumbii	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	2042 N. Co	ountry Road	3039 Ve	entrie Court	9900 Sta	te Road 52
BID #12-076	6-DM		Wading Rive	er, NY 11792	Myersville	e, MD 21773	Hudson,	FL 34669
		Board "4/17/12"						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPJ76A	175	SET WHITE CLOSET BOWL CAPS			\$0.24	\$42.00	\$0.348	\$60.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	E-Z F	lo 40035	Proflo	PFBC43
NPJ78	30	URINAL BOLTS SETS						
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	No	Bid
NPJ84	75	LAVALLE KORKY FLAPPER 54BP			\$2.18	\$163.50	\$1.641	\$123.08
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Lavel	le 54BP	Korky	y 54BP
NPK02	110	1 1/2" SPUD COMPLETE			\$4.38	\$481.80	\$4.478	\$492.58
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Pas	co 959	Proflo	PF103
NPK03	10	1 1/4" SPUD COMPLETE			\$4.57	\$45.70	\$4.14	\$41.38
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Kissler	57-0515	Proflo	PF108
NIDI OF	40	CENTRAL FAUCET STEM CENTRAL BRASS			A 4 00	# 50.00		
NPL05	12	#G-453-EL			\$4.99	\$59.88		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Central Bra	ass G-453-EL	No	Bid
NPR27	25	1/2" SWEAT BALL VALVE SWEAT			\$4.30	\$107.50	\$3.642	\$91.05
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Legend Va	alve 101-043	Proflo Fi	NW411AD
NPR61	30	3/4" IPS HOSE BIBB		2.0	2090.14 11	1	\$4.09	\$122.70
NEIXOI	30	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	o Bid		PF74FC
NPR71	100	3/4" HOSE BIBB VACUUM BREAKER	140	Did	\$7.41	\$741.00	\$2.72	\$272.00
INFR/ I	100	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		cme 19600) PFUB
NPR72	75	CHROME CR19 ANGLE STOP 5/8X3/8	INU	Diu	\$3.92	\$294.00	\$2.69	\$201.75
NFK/2	75	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	*	lo 04336		PFAC32C
NPR78	50	1/2" COMP X 3/8" ANG STOPEASTMAN 04322	INU	Diu	\$2.39	\$119.50	FIUIUF	-FAC32C
INPR/0	50	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		lo 04332	No	Bid
NPR78A	25	1/2"COMP.X 3/8"OD CR14 CHROME STR	INO	Diu	L-Z11	10 04332	\$3.57	\$89.13
NENTOA	23	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	D Bid		ft OCR14C
NPR81	75	4-Way SILLCOCK KEY	INO	Diu	\$1.85	\$138.75	\$2.89	\$216.75
INFROI	75	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	·	aft SK41	*	102605
NPS04	25	3/8" STEEL BEAM CLAMP	INU	Diu	Sunci	all SN41	\$0.624	\$15.60
NF 304	23	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	N	o Bid		IW7203PC
SPD01FP	2	4" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91487	INU	Diu	\$102.09	\$204.18	\$81.666	\$163.33
SPDUIFF		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		press 91487		a 91487
	_		INO	Diu				T. Control of the Con
SPD01GP	6	4" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91327			\$169.07	\$1,014.42	\$135.252	\$811.51
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		press 91327		91327
SPD55P	8	3" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 20748			\$63.49	\$507.92	\$50.787	\$406.30
		OEM/ PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Viega Pro	press 20748	Viega	20748
SPD56P	2	2 1/2"PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91342			\$64.89	\$129.78	\$39.542	\$79.08
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Viega Pro	press 91342	Viega	20728
SPD57P	5	2" PROPRESS COUPLESS STOP VIEGA 78072			\$15.46	\$77.30	\$12.366	\$61.83
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Viega Pro	press 78072	Viega	78072
SPD58	6	1-1/2" PROPRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA 78067			\$12.12	\$72.72	\$9.693	\$58.16
		OEM/ PRODUCT #	No	Bid	\/iena Dro	press 78067	Viore	78067
SPD58P	6	2-1/2" PROPRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20623	INU	Did	\$99.24	\$595.44	\$79.385	\$476.31
350305	О	OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		press 20623		\$476.31 a 20623
	1	1-1/4" PROPRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA	INU	Did	-	p1000 20020	- J	
SPD59	4	78187			\$10.48	\$41.92	\$8.384	\$33.54
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Viega Pro	press 78187	Viega	78127

DATE OF O	PENIN	G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM	Hugh	es Supply	Lehman Pipe & Pl	umbing Supply, Inc.
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		emon Road	230 NW 2	29th Street
BID #12-076				ey, FL 34668	Miami, F	FL 33127
		Board "4/17/12"		ĺ	,	
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPJ76A	175	SET WHITE CLOSET BOWL CAPS			\$0.510	\$89.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Pasco S	pec / 912
NPJ78	30	URINAL BOLTS SETS				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	No	Bid
NPJ84	75	LAVALLE KORKY FLAPPER 54BP			\$2.201	\$165.08
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Korky	/ 54BP
NPK02	110	1 1/2" SPUD COMPLETE			\$6.450	\$709.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Matco Nu	rla / SP155
NPK03	10	1 1/4" SPUD COMPLETE			\$5.171	\$51.71
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		rla / SP125
NIDI OF	4.0	CENTRAL FAUCET STEM CENTRAL BRASS				
NPL05	12	#G-453-EL				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	No	Bid
NPR27	25	1/2" SWEAT BALL VALVE SWEAT	\$2.790	\$69.75	\$3.900	\$97.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade	/ BR10061	Nibco /	SP600A
NPR61	30	3/4" IPS HOSE BIBB			\$5.018	\$150.54
141 1101	- 00	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		Valve / 460
NPR71	100	3/4" HOSE BIBB VACUUM BREAKER	\$2.476	\$247.60	\$2.940	\$294.00
141 177 1	100	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		e / PV90300		s / 8BI
NPR72	75	CHROME CR19 ANGLE STOP 5/8X3/8	\$2.122	\$159.15	\$3.679	\$275.93
MINIZ	70	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		/ BR10622		t / OCR19
NPR78	50	1/2" COMP X 3/8" ANG STOPEASTMAN 04322	\$2.28	\$114.00	Diassoral	17 001(13
INI IC/O	30	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		/ BR10617	No	Bid
NPR78A	25	1/2"COMP.X 3/8"OD CR14 CHROME STR	\$2.754	\$68.85	\$4.277	\$106.93
IVI IVI OIV	20	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		/ BR10625		ft / OCR14
NPR81	75	4-Way SILLCOCK KEY	21.9440	1 21110020	\$3.360	\$252.00
141 1101		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		ch / 1701
NPS04	25	3/8" STEEL BEAM CLAMP	.,	1		
00 .		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	No	Bid
SPD01FP	2	4" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91487	.,	1	\$74.578	\$149.16
OI DOII I		OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		/ 91487
SPD01GP	6	4" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91327		I	\$124.317	*\$739.90 / \$745.90
SPDUIGE	0				*	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		/ 91327
SPD55P	8	3" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 20748			\$53.712	\$429.70
		OEM/ PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Viega	/ 20748
SPD56P	2	2 1/2"PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91342			\$42.178	\$84.36
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Viega	/ 91342
SPD57P	5	2" PROPRESS COUPLESS STOP VIEGA 78072			\$13.190	\$65.95
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		/ 78072
SPD58	6	1-1/2" PROPRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA			\$10.339	\$62.03
		78067	k i	o Did	\/!.a	/ 78061
ODDEOD	_	OEM/ PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		
SPD58P	6	2-1/2" PROPRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20623	k i	o Did	\$84.677	\$508.06
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	viega	/ 20623
SPD59	4	1-1/4" PROPRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA 78187			\$8.942	\$35.77
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Viega	/ 78187

DATE OF O	PENIN	G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM	Plumbm	aster, Inc.	Interline Brands,	Inc. d/b/a Sexauer
BID TITLE: I	Plumbir	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	P.O. E	3ox 850	701 San I	Marco Blvd.
BID #12-076	-DM		Concordville,	PA 19331-0850	Jacksonvill	e, FL 32207
		Board "4/17/12"				
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPJ76A	175	SET WHITE CLOSET BOWL CAPS	\$0.29	\$50.75	\$0.12	\$21.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Elks Ind 12-9333 40531		221242	
NPJ78	30	URINAL BOLTS SETS				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid
NPJ84	75	LAVALLE KORKY FLAPPER 54BP	\$2.24	\$168.00	\$1.75	\$131.25
		OEM / PRODUCT #	\$40,2	291.00	272	2708
NPK02	110	1 1/2" SPUD COMPLETE	\$3.90	\$429.00	\$4.09	\$449.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Plumbma	ster 40501	78	949
NPK03	10	1 1/4" SPUD COMPLETE	\$2.79 \$27.90		\$6.89	\$68.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Plumbma	ster 40502	78	931
NPL05	12	CENTRAL FAUCET STEM CENTRAL BRASS			\$5.16	\$61.92
INFLOS	12	#G-453-EL			·	•
		OEM / PRODUCT #		Bid)318
NPR27	25	1/2" SWEAT BALL VALVE SWEAT	\$3.38	\$84.50	\$6.72	\$168.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Plumbma	ster 55746	450	0270
NPR61	30	3/4" IPS HOSE BIBB		\$0.00	\$3.35	\$100.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		3601
NPR71	100	3/4" HOSE BIBB VACUUM BREAKER	\$2.89	\$289.00	\$14.08	\$1,408.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Plumbma	ster 50099	19	331
NPR72	75	CHROME CR19 ANGLE STOP 5/8X3/8	\$3.32	\$249.00	\$4.52	\$339.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Plumbma	ster 50098	154	1872
NPR78	50	1/2" COMP X 3/8" ANG STOPEASTMAN 04322				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid
NPR78A	25	1/2"COMP.X 3/8"OD CR14 CHROME STR			\$3.99	\$99.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	16 ²	1471
NPR81	75	4-Way SILLCOCK KEY	\$1.99	\$149.25	\$1.27	\$95.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Plumbma	ıster 36332	217	7059
NPS04	25	3/8" STEEL BEAM CLAMP				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Bid	No	Bid
SPD01FP	2	4" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91487	\$139.60	\$279.20		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega	91487	No	Bid
SPD01GP	6	4" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91327	\$231.20	\$1,387.20		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega	91327	No	Bid
SPD55P	8	3" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 20748	\$87.66	\$701.28		
		OEM/ PRODUCT #	Viega	20748	No	Bid
SPD56P	2	2 1/2"PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91342	\$88.74	\$177.48		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega	91342	No	Bid
SPD57P	5	2" PROPRESS COUPLESS STOP VIEGA 78072	\$14.79	\$73.95		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Plumbma	ster 56112	No	Bid
SPD58	6	1-1/2" PROPRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA 78067	\$11.60	\$69.60		
		OEM/ PRODUCT #	Plumbma	ster 56111	No	Bid
SPD58P	6	2-1/2" PROPRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20623	\$137.02 \$822.12			
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega 20623		No	Bid
SPD59	4	1-1/4" PROPRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA 78187	\$10.03	\$40.12		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Plumbma	ster 56104	No	Bid

DATE OF O	PENIN	G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM	Apple S	pecialties	Best Plumbing	Specialties, Inc.	Castle /	Ferguson
BID TITLE: I	Plumbir	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	2042 N. Co	ountry Road		ntrie Court		te Road 52
BID #12-076	6-DM			er, NY 11792	Myersville	e, MD 21773		FL 34669
		Board "4/17/12"						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPD59P	4	4" PROPRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20633			\$154.46	\$617.84	\$123.561	\$494.24
		OEM/ PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Viega Propress 20633		Viega	20633
SPD60P	6	3" PROPRESS 90 CXC XLC VIEGA 20628			\$124.85	\$749.10	\$99.873	\$599.24
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Viega Pro	press 20628	Viega	20628
SPD63P	4	3" PROPRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91337			\$146.07	\$584.28	\$116.852	\$467.41
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Viega Pro	press 91337	Viega	91337
SPJ20A	12	ELKAY LK-8 STRAINER			\$29.88	\$358.56	\$25.016	\$300.19
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Elka	y LK8	Elka	y LK8
SPJ64	175	500 STSCC BLACK, ELONGATED, OPEN FRONT			\$19.80	\$3,465.00	\$14.238	\$2,491.65
SPJ04	1/5	LESS COVER TOILET SEAT			\$19.00	\$3,465.00	\$14.230	\$2,491.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Bemis 19	955CT-047	Bemis 19	955CT047
SPK16A	4	PVC URINAL FLANGE					\$6.77	\$27.08
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	Proflo P	FPHOFIC
SPK29	25	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER HANDLE ASSY B-73-A	\$13.00	\$325.00	\$10.88	\$272.00	\$10.89	\$272.25
		OEM / PRODUCT #		B-73-A	Sloan 0302	23901B-73-A	Sloan	0302390
SPK59	30	SLOAN 3/4" FLUSHOMETER 186-1	\$69.00	\$2,070.00	\$71.99	\$2,159.70	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan Re	cal 186-1		75/Regal 186-1		3082675
SPL22	20	MOEN #1200 CARTRIDGE			\$24.68	\$493.60	\$19.50	\$390.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Moen	1200B	Moen	1200B
SPP01A	6	SYMMONS SHOWER CARTRIDGE NS-1	\$127.00	\$762.00	\$145.47	\$872.82	\$135.765	\$814.59
		OEM / PRODUCT #		ns NS-1		ons NS-1		ons NS1
SPP01C	150	SYMMONS S-71 FAUCET	\$62.00	\$9,300.00	\$67.33	\$10,099.50	\$73.29	\$10,993.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Symmo	ns S-71	Symme	ons S-71	Symm	ons S71
SPP01D	60	SYMMONS S-72 FAUCET	\$66.00	^\$3,432.00 / \$3,960.00	\$73.79	\$4,427.40	\$80.325	\$4,819.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Symmo	ns S-72	Symme	ons S-72	Symm	ons S72
SPP05	10	T & S B-0674 BSTP FAUCET	\$119.00	\$1,190.00	\$132.31	\$1,323.10	\$125.685	\$1,256.85
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S B-0	674BSTP	T & S Brass	B-0674-BSTP	T & S Brass	B-0674-BSTP
CDDOCA	4	8" WALL MT KIT FAUC W/12 SPOUT T&S B-0230-	ФОГ ОО	#200.00	£400.04	£402.04	#05.70	#202.04
SPP06A	4	LN	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$100.81	\$403.24	\$95.76	\$383.04
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S B-	0230-LN	T & S Bras	s B-0230-LN	T & S Bras	s B-0230-LN
SPP08D	15	T & S B-2250 FAUCET	\$141.00	\$2,115.00	\$156.91	\$2,353.65	\$149.055	\$2,235.83
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T&S	B-2250	T & S Bra	ass B-2250	T & S Bra	ass B-2250
SPP08R2	20	T & S VACUUM B-0969-RKD1 PVC	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$16.87	\$337.40	\$16.017	\$320.34
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S B-0	969 RKD1	T & S Brass	B-0969-RK01	T & S Brass	B-0969-RK01
SPP09	50	HAWES BUBBLER 5017LF			\$195.01	\$9,750.50		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Haws Co	orp 5017LF	No	Bid
SPP10	40	FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK LESS SPRAY CHATEAU			\$69.70	\$2,788.00	\$54.591	\$2,183.64
01 7 10	+0	#67425			•	. ,	***	. ,
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Moe	n 7425	Moen	67425
SPP11	15	FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK WITH SPRAY CHATEAU			\$86.98	\$1,304.70	\$68.588	\$1,028.82
		#67430	KI-	Bid	NA	67430	NA = = =	67430
00045	40	OEM / PRODUCT #	NO	DIU				
SPP15	10	WATER FILTER AQUAPURE/CUNO AP11T OEM / PRODUCT#	NI ₀	Bid	\$73.71	\$737.10 ation AP11T	\$64.802	\$648.02 ire AP11T
CDD40	-		INO	DIU	SIVI PUTITIC	alion APTIT	Aqua Pt	IIE APTIT
SPP18	5	DELTA #1524HDFSHOWER VALVE	KI-	Bid	KI.	Bid	NI.	Bid
<u> </u>		OEM / PRODUCT #	INO	DIU	INC	טוט ע	INC	טוט

DATE OF O	PENING	G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM	Hughe	es Supply	Lehman Pipe & Pl	umbing Supply, Inc.
BID TITLE: F	Plumbin	g Supplies - Maintenance Department	8326 Le	emon Road	230 NW :	29th Street
BID #12-076	-DM		Port Rich	ey, FL 34668	Miami,	FL 33127
		Board "4/17/12"				
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPD59P	4	4" PROPRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20633			\$131.798	\$527.19
		OEM/ PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Viega	/ 20633
SPD60P	6	3" PROPRESS 90 CXC XLC VIEGA 20628			\$106.531	\$639.19
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		/ 20628
SPD63P	4	3" PROPRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91337			\$106.531	\$426.12
0. 200.		OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Viega	/ 91337
SPJ20A	12	ELKAY LK-8 STRAINER	\$29.50	\$354.00	- 5	
0. 020/1		OEM / PRODUCT #		y / LK8	No	Bid
		500 STSCC BLACK, ELONGATED, OPEN FRONT				
SPJ64	175	LESS COVER TOILET SEAT			\$18.873	\$3,302.78
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Bemis / 1	1955SSCT
SPK16A	4	PVC URINAL FLANGE		J.u	\$8.964	\$35.86
01111071		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		/ 43541
SPK29	25	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER HANDLE ASSY B-73-A		o Bid	\$11.756	\$293.90
OI 1(23	23	OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		/ B-73-A
SPK59	30	SLOAN 3/4" FLUSHOMETER 186-1		O Did	\$72.500	\$2,175.00
35133	30	OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		/ 186-1
SPL22	20	MOEN #1200 CARTRIDGE	IN	O Diu	Sibari	/ 100-1
SPLZZ	20	OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	No	Bid
SPP01A	6	SYMMONS SHOWER CARTRIDGE NS-1	IN	U DIU	\$67.935	\$407.61
SPPUTA	ь		N1	o Bid		
000040	450	OEM / PRODUCT #				ns / NS-1
SPP01C	150	SYMMONS S-71 FAUCET	\$58.556	\$8,783.40	\$67.935	\$10,190.25
		OEM / PRODUCT #		ons / S71		ns / S-71
SPP01D	60	SYMMONS S-72 FAUCET	\$64.167	\$3,850.02	\$74.460	\$4,467.60
		OEM / PRODUCT #		ons / S72		ns / S-72
SPP05	10	T & S B-0674 BSTP FAUCET	\$117.60	\$1,176.00	\$176.400	\$1,764.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S Brass	s / B0674BSTP	T & S /	/ B-0674
SPP06A	4	8" WALL MT KIT FAUC W/12 SPOUT T&S B-0230- LN	\$109.60	\$438.40	\$134.400	\$537.60
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S Br	ass / B0231	T & S / I	B-0230LN
SPP08D	15	T & S B-2250 FAUCET	\$139.467	\$2,092.01	\$236.400	\$3,546.00
0002		OEM / PRODUCT #		ass / B2250		/ B-2250
SPP08R2	20	T & S VACUUM B-0969-RKD1 PVC	\$14.836	\$296.72	\$41.360	\$827.20
000.12		OEM / PRODUCT #	T	/ B0969RKD1		/ B-0969
SPP09	50	HAWES BUBBLER 5017LF	\$200.65	\$10,032.50	\$252.00	\$12,600.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #		/ 5017LF		/ 5017LF
_		FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK LESS SPRAY CHATEAU				
SPP10	40	#67425				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	No	Bid
_		FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK WITH SPRAY CHATEAU				
SPP11	15	#67430				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	No	Bid
SPP15	10	WATER FILTER AQUAPURE/CUNO AP11T	.,,	=	110	-
0.710		OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	No	Bid
SPP18	5	DELTA #1524HDFSHOWER VALVE			140	
51110	3	OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Nic	Bid
		OLIWI / FINODOOT #	IN	O DIQ	INC	, Did

DATE OF O	PENIN	G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM	Plumbm	aster, Inc.	Interline Brands,	Inc. d/b/a Sexauer
BID TITLE: I	Plumbin	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	P.O. Box 850		701 San Marco Blvd.	
BID #12-076	-DM		Concordville,	PA 19331-0850	Jacksonvill	e, FL 32207
		Board "4/17/12"				
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPD59P	4	4" PROPRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20633	\$213.26	\$853.04		
		OEM/ PRODUCT #	Viega	20633	No	Bid
SPD60P	6	3" PROPRESS 90 CXC XLC VIEGA 20628	\$172.38	\$1,034.28		
		OEM / PRODUCT #		20628	No	Bid
SPD63P	4	3" PROPRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91337	\$199.74	\$798.96		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega	91337	No	Bid
SPJ20A	12	ELKAY LK-8 STRAINER				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid
		500 STSCC BLACK, ELONGATED, OPEN FRONT				
SPJ64	175	LESS COVER TOILET SEAT				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid
SPK16A	4	PVC URINAL FLANGE			\$5.05	\$20.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		2227
SPK29	25	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER HANDLE ASSY B-73-A	\$12.47	\$311.75	\$10.78	\$269.50
0		OEM / PRODUCT #		3302002 72616		2413
SPK59	30	SLOAN 3/4" FLUSHOMETER 186-1	\$122.58	\$3,677.40	\$72.36	\$2,170.80
0	- 00	OEM / PRODUCT #		co 186-1 71053		1709
SPL22	20	MOEN #1200 CARTRIDGE	\$29.90	\$598.00	\$19.54	\$390.80
0		OEM / PRODUCT #	•	00-B 31562	•	638
SPP01A	6	SYMMONS SHOWER CARTRIDGE NS-1	\$175.97	\$1,055.82	\$127.26	\$763.56
0	ŭ	OEM / PRODUCT #		NS-1 77187		0583
SPP01C	150	SYMMONS S-71 FAUCET	G y			
011010	100	OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid
SPP01D	60	SYMMONS S-72 FAUCET				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid
SPP05	10	T & S B-0674 BSTP FAUCET	\$205.44	\$2,054.40	\$117.15	\$1,171.50
01100		OEM / PRODUCT #		B-0674	· ·	3419
		8" WALL MT KIT FAUC W/12 SPOUT T&S B-0230-				
SPP06A	4	LN	\$156.48	\$625.92	\$104.40	\$417.60
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S B	-0230-LN	134	1908
SPP08D	15	T & S B-2250 FAUCET	\$243.36	\$3,650.40		
		OEM / PRODUCT #		B-2250	No	Bid
SPP08R2	20	T & S VACUUM B-0969-RKD1 PVC	\$21.15	\$423.00		
		OEM / PRODUCT #		969-RKD1	No	Bid
SPP09	50	HAWES BUBBLER 5017LF			\$187.20	\$9,360.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	470	797
00040	40	FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK LESS SPRAY CHATEAU			004.75	A 0 E 00 00
SPP10	40	#67425			\$64.75	\$2,590.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	308	3684
SPP11	15	FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK WITH SPRAY CHATEAU			\$81.36	\$1,220.40
		#67430		D: I	•	
		OEM / PRODUCT #		Bid	308	3692
SPP15	10	WATER FILTER AQUAPURE/CUNO AP11T	\$89.55	\$895.50		D: I
		OEM / PRODUCT #	3M Purification	5529902 960886	No	Bid
SPP18	5	DELTA #1524HDFSHOWER VALVE		D: 1		B: 1
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid

DATE OF C	PENIN	G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM	Apple S	pecialties	Best Plumbing	Specialties, Inc.	Castle /	Ferguson
BID TITLE:	Plumbin	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	2042 N. C	ountry Road	3039 Ve	ntrie Court		te Road 52
BID #12-076	6-DM		Wading Riv	er, NY 11792	Myersville	, MD 21773	Hudson,	FL 34669
		Board "4/17/12"						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPP19	50	FAUCET MOEN L64601 LAVATORY			\$63.28	\$3,164.00	\$49.90	\$2,495.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #		Bid		L64601		L64601
SPP23	4	CHICAGO 802-CP FAUCET WITH HANDLES	\$88.00	\$352.00	\$106.14	\$424.56	\$99.002	\$396.01
		OEM / PRODUCT #		o 802-CP		o 802-CP		o 802-CP
SPP30	6	T & S B-0865-04 W/WRIST BLADES	\$169.00	\$1,014.00	\$195.97	\$1,175.82	\$186.162	\$1,116.97
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S B-0865	04 Wrist Blades		s B-0865-04	T & S Bras	s B-0865-04
SPP60A	35	1/2" KEYED SILLCOCK #24P-1/2"			\$33.65	\$1,177.75		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Woodford Mfg	Co 24P 1/2 - CH	No	Bid
SPQ13	5	HALSEY TAYLOR BUBBLER 3041						
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		Bid		Bid
SPR04	5	2" IPS GATE VALVE			\$28.49	\$142.45	\$19.75	\$98.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		lve 104-308		PPT300K
SPR17	20	1 1/2" IPS BALL VALVE			\$17.13	\$342.60	\$19.575	\$391.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid		85829		NW410AJ
SPR18	10	1 1/4" IPS FULL PORT BALL VALVE			\$18.47	\$184.70	\$13.766	\$137.66
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Legendva	lve 101-026	FNW FN	W410AH
SPT03	10	BRIGGS 7714-130 W/C FLUSH WHITE, ELONGATED BOWL, TOP SPUD WATER CLOSET			\$165.62	\$1,656.20		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Briggs Plum	bing 7714-130	No	Bid
		TOILET A/S WALL MT 4 HOLE AMERICAN				Ü		
SPT05	20	STANDARD 2257103.020 AFWALL BOWL			\$144.08	\$2,881.60		
		ELONGATED				, ,		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	American Stand	ard 2257.001.020	No	Bid
		AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH, E.B., WHITE						
SPT10	8	TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET TANK AND BOWL						
		A/S 2898.012						
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	No	Bid
		AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH. E.B., WHITE						
SPT11	8	TANK TYPE HANDICAPPED WATER CLOSET A/S						
		2998.012						
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	No.	Bid
SPT26	12	SINK S/S KINDERGARTEN					\$182.054	\$2,184,65
3P120	12	ELKAY CDKAD2517-65-2H					\$162.054	\$2,104.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	Elkay CDKA	D2517-65-2H
SPT28	25	SINK S/S BAR SINK 15 X 15 1 HOLE KINGSFORD						
01 120	23	BY DAYTON #K115151 MFG ELKAY						
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	No	Bid
SPT28A	25	SINK SS BAR SINK 15 x 15 2 HOLE KINGSFORD BY						
JF 1Z0A	23	DAYTON #K115152 MFG. ELKAY						
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	No	Bid
SPT33	5	SINK S/S DOUBLE BOWL KINGSFORD 1733					\$37.252	\$186,26
JF 133	3	4 HOLE DAYTON K233224 MFG ELKAY						
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid	Kingsford	d K233224

DATE OF O	PENIN	G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM	Hughe	es Supply	Lehman Pipe & Pl	umbing Supply, Inc.
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			8326 Lemon Road		230 NW 29th Street	
BID #12-076	S-DM		Port Rich	ey, FL 34668	Miami,	FL 33127
		Board "4/17/12"				
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPP19	50	FAUCET MOEN L64601 LAVATORY				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid		Bid
SPP23	4	CHICAGO 802-CP FAUCET WITH HANDLES			\$127.365	\$509.46
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Chicago	/ 802-CP
SPP30	6	T & S B-0865-04 W/WRIST BLADES	\$180.817	\$1,084.90	\$223.395	\$1,340.37
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S Bras	ss / B0865-04	T & S / I	B0865-04
SPP60A	35	1/2" KEYED SILLCOCK #24P-1/2"				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	No	Bid
SPQ13	5	HALSEY TAYLOR BUBBLER 3041	\$82.98	\$414.90	\$97.500	\$487.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Halsey Ta	ylor / A54881	Hasley Tay	or / A548A1
SPR04	5	2" IPS GATE VALVE	\$20.493	\$102.47	\$35.800	\$179.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade	/ BR10088	Nibco	/ T-18
SPR17	20	1 1/2" IPS BALL VALVE	\$18.113	\$362.26	\$21.030	\$420.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade	/ BR10073	Nibco /	TFP600A
SPR18	10	1 1/4" IPS FULL PORT BALL VALVE	\$11.877	\$118.77	\$15.615	\$156.15
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade	/ BR10072	Nibco /	TFP600A
OPTOG	4.0	BRIGGS 7714-130 W/C FLUSH WHITE,	000.04	# 200 40		
SPT03	10	ELONGATED BOWL, TOP SPUD WATER CLOSET	\$66.84	\$668.40		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Briggs	/ 7714-130	No	Bid
		TOILET A/S WALL MT 4 HOLE AMERICAN	2990	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
SPT05	20	STANDARD 2257103.020 AFWALL BOWL	\$69.46	\$1,389.20		
000		ELONGATED	ψουσ	Ψ.,000.20		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	American Stanc	dard / 2257.001.020	No	Bid
		AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH, E.B., WHITE				
SPT10	8	TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET TANK AND BOWL	\$113.02	\$904.16		
	_	A/S 2898.012	******	V		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	American Stand	dard / 2427.012.020	No	Bid
		AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH. E.B., WHITE				
SPT11	8	TANK TYPE HANDICAPPED WATER CLOSET A/S	\$131.31	\$1,050.48		
		2998.012	* -	* /		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	American Stand	dard / 2428.012.020	No	Bid
ODTOS	40	SINK S/S KINDERGARTEN				
SPT26	12	ELKAY CDKAD2517-65-2H	\$197.71	\$2,372.52		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Elkay / CDK	(AD2517-65-2H	No	Bid
ODTOO	05	SINK S/S BAR SINK 15 X 15 1 HOLE KINGSFORD				
SPT28	25	BY DAYTON #K115151 MFG ELKAY	\$29.66	\$741.50		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Elkay Kings	ford / K11515-1	No	Bid
CDT004	25	SINK SS BAR SINK 15 x 15 2 HOLE KINGSFORD BY	#20.00	¢7/4/50		
SPT28A	25	DAYTON #K115152 MFG. ELKAY	\$29.66	\$741.50		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Elkay Kings	ford / K11515-2	No	Bid
CDTOC	_	SINK S/S DOUBLE BOWL KINGSFORD 1733	#20.00	C404.40		
SPT33	5	4 HOLE DAYTON K233224 MFG ELKAY	\$38.82	\$194.10		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Elkay Kings	ford / K23322-4	No	Bid

DATE OF C	PENIN	G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM	Plumbm	aster, Inc.	Interline Brands,	Inc. d/b/a Sexauer
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			P.O. Box 850		701 San Marco Blvd.	
BID #12-076	6-DM		Concordville,	PA 19331-0850	Jacksonvill	e, FL 32207
		Board "4/17/12"				
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPP19	50	FAUCET MOEN L64601 LAVATORY				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid
SPP23	4	CHICAGO 802-CP FAUCET WITH HANDLES				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid
SPP30	6	T & S B-0865-04 W/WRIST BLADES	\$298.56	\$1,791.36		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S B	-0865-04	No	Bid
SPP60A	35	1/2" KEYED SILLCOCK #24P-1/2"			\$8.30	\$290.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	123	3307
SPQ13	5	HALSEY TAYLOR BUBBLER 3041				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid
SPR04	5	2" IPS GATE VALVE			\$41.30	\$206.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	202	2713
SPR17	20	1 1/2" IPS BALL VALVE			\$17.86	\$357.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	18 ²	1560
SPR18	10	1 1/4" IPS FULL PORT BALL VALVE			\$13.26	\$132.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	18 ²	1552
		BRIGGS 7714-130 W/C FLUSH WHITE.				
SPT03	10	ELONGATED BOWL, TOP SPUD WATER CLOSET				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid
		TOILET A/S WALL MT 4 HOLE AMERICAN	110	Віц	110	Віц
SPT05	20	STANDARD 2257103.020 AFWALL BOWL			\$87.75	\$1,755.00
0		ELONGATED			ψοσ	ψ1,1 00.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	21.	1516
		AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH, E.B., WHITE		-		
SPT10	8	TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET TANK AND BOWL				
		A/S 2898.012				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid
		AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH. E.B., WHITE				
SPT11	8	TANK TYPE HANDICAPPED WATER CLOSET A/S				
		2998.012				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid
CDTOC	40	SINK S/S KINDERGARTEN				
SPT26	12	ELKAY CDKAD2517-65-2H				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid
SPT28	25	SINK S/S BAR SINK 15 X 15 1 HOLE KINGSFORD				
3P120	25	BY DAYTON #K115151 MFG ELKAY				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid
SPT28A	25	SINK SS BAR SINK 15 x 15 2 HOLE KINGSFORD BY				
3F 120A	25	DAYTON #K115152 MFG. ELKAY				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid
SPT33	5	SINK S/S DOUBLE BOWL KINGSFORD 1733				
OF 133	3	4 HOLE DAYTON K233224 MFG ELKAY				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No	Bid

		G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM		pecialties		Specialties, Inc.		Ferguson	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		2042 N. Country Road		3039 Ventrie Court		9900 State Road 52			
BID #12-076	6-DM		Wading Rive	er, NY 11792	Myersville	e, MD 21773	Hudson, FL 34669		
		Board "4/17/12"							
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
SPT50A	5	WATER HEATER 2 1/2 GALLON, 110 VOLT WITH THERMOSTAT					\$142.000	\$710.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	N	o Bid	Eemax	c EMT25	
SPT53	6	WATER HEATER 10 GALLON LOW BOY ELSF-10 120V					\$227.00	\$1,362.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	N	o Bid	State ES	610SOMS	
SPT56	15	PLASTIC LAUNDRY TUB					\$41.207	\$618.11	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	No Bid		Mustee 19F		
SPT60	15	GENERAL WIRE T6FL TELESCOPING AUGER			\$39.64	\$594.60	\$36.889	\$553.34	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	General	General Wire T6FL		General Wire T6FL	
SPT60U	20	GENERAL WIRE URINAL AUGER TU4			\$22.73	\$454.60	\$19.753	\$395.06	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Genera	Wire TU4	General Wire TU4		
SPT61A	15	36" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR					\$24.741	\$371.12	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No Bid		N	o Bid	Proflo P	FGB42SF	
SPT61B	6	42" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR					\$23.076	\$138.46	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	N	o Bid	Proflo P	FGB36SF	
SPT61D	6	24" X 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR					\$18.792	\$112.75	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	No Bid		No Bid		FGB24SF	
SPT70A	25	ZURN G60561 HANDLE NUT ASY			\$6.69	\$167.25	\$7.455	\$186.38	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Zurn G60561		Zurn G60561		
SPT70B	75	ZURN G61754 METERING CARTRIDGE			\$16.00	\$1,200.00	\$11.736	\$880.20	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Zurn	G61754	Zurn	G61754	

		G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM		es Supply		lumbing Supply, Inc
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		8326 Lemon Road		230 NW 29th Street		
BID #12-076	S-DM		Port Rich	ey, FL 34668	Miami,	FL 33127
		Board "4/17/12"				
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
CDTCOA	_	WATER HEATER 2 1/2 GALLON, 110 VOLT WITH				
SPT50A	5	THERMOSTAT				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	No	Bid
SPT53	6	WATER HEATER 10 GALLON LOW BOY				
SP 153	0	ELSF-10 120V				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	lo Bid	No	Bid
SPT56	15	PLASTIC LAUNDRY TUB				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	No Bid		Bid
SPT60	15	GENERAL WIRE T6FL TELESCOPING AUGER	\$39.86	\$597.90	\$44.923	\$673.85
		OEM / PRODUCT #	General	Wire / T6FL	General Wire / T6FL	
SPT60U	20	GENERAL WIRE URINAL AUGER TU4	\$21.44	\$428.80	\$25.47	\$509.40
		OEM / PRODUCT #	General	Wire / TU4	General	Wire / TU4
SPT61A	15	36" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR			\$27.735	\$416.03
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Brobrick	
SPT61B	6	42" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR			\$25.065	\$150.39
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Bro	brick
SPT61D	6	24" X 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR			\$19.935	\$119.61
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No Bid		Brobrick	
SPT70A	25	ZURN G60561 HANDLE NUT ASY			\$2.130	\$53.25
	OEM / PRODUCT #		No Bid		Zurn / G60561	
SPT70B	75	ZURN G61754 METERING CARTRIDGE			\$5.040	\$378.00
-		OEM / PRODUCT #	N	o Bid	Zurn /	G61754

		G: March 5, 2012 @ 2:30 PM		aster, Inc.		Inc. d/b/a Sexaue	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		P.O. Box 850		701 San Marco Blvd.			
BID #12-076	6-DM		Concordville, I	PA 19331-0850	Jacksonvi	lle, FL 32207	
		Board "4/17/12"					
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
ODTEGA	5	WATER HEATER 2 1/2 GALLON, 110 VOLT WITH					
SPT50A	э	THERMOSTAT					
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Ne	o Bid	
SPT53	6	WATER HEATER 10 GALLON LOW BOY					
SP 153	О	ELSF-10 120V					
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	No	Bid	Ne	Bid	
SPT56	15	PLASTIC LAUNDRY TUB	\$149.00	\$2,235.00	\$33.65	\$504.75	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Plumbmas	Plumbmaster 117630		1637	
SPT60	15	GENERAL WIRE T6FL TELESCOPING AUGER	\$46.23	\$693.45	\$38.36	\$575.40	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	General Wire T6FL 60560		111443		
SPT60U	20	GENERAL WIRE URINAL AUGER TU4	\$26.51	\$530.20	\$20.68	\$413.60	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	General Wir	e TU4 90100	31	3296	
SPT61A	15	36" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$23.34	\$350.10	\$12.68	\$190.20	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Jones Stephens	G13-142 66058	32	324087	
SPT61B	6	42" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$21.45	\$128.70	\$11.25	\$67.50	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Jones Stephens	G13-136 66055	44	6526	
SPT61D	6	24" X 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$16.59	\$99.54	\$9.20	\$55.20	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Jones Stephens G13-124 69313		324681		
SPT70A	25	ZURN G60561 HANDLE NUT ASY	\$7.80	\$195.00	\$6.61	\$165.25	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Zurn G60561 31131 302000		2000		
SPT70B	75	ZURN G61754 METERING CARTRIDGE	\$18.66	\$1,399.50	\$13.64	\$1,023.00	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Zurn G61	754 31130	28	7169	